

Hale Golf Club – Golf Buggy Safety Policy

Golf Buggy Safety Acknowledgement Form

This form must be completed by all golfers prior to operating a Golf Buggy

Any person who accepts the privilege of operating a Golf Buggy on Hale Golf Club premises is deemed, by so doing, to have the knowledge, training and skill to safely operate this vehicle and shall be fully accountable for their actions and consequences thereof. The safe operation of Golf Buggies on the course requires conscientious application and adherence to the minimum standard of care prescribed by this policy.

Note that we do not recommend the use of 3-wheeled vehicles on the course.

Name: Address:

By signing below I acknowledge that:

- I have read the "Hale Golf Club Safe Use of Golf Buggies on the Course" document.
- I understand the terms and conditions of the "Hale Golf Club Golf Buggy Policy" "Conditions of Use" document.
- I have been provided with the opportunity to ask questions related to this policy.

And, if using my own buggy:

- I will ensure that the golf buggy is maintained and operated in accordance with the "Hale Golf Club – Golf Buggy Policy" "Conditions of Use" document.
- I confirm that I have a current insurance policy with an Insurance Company of repute to cover my personal liability for any loss, damage or injury arising from the use of my buggy. This policy has a minimum Third Party Liability indemnity limit of £2,000,000.
- I agree to indemnify Hale Golf Club against all claims costs and demands made against the club arising out of, or in connection with, the use of my golf buggy.
- I acknowledge that Hale Golf Club does not accept any responsibility for any 'player' or 'personal property' risks arising from the use of my personally-owned Golf Buggy on the course or club premises.

Signature:

Date: